

22.07.2019

The present suit for partition, possession and permanent injunction is received on transfer from the court of the Ld.District & Sessions Judge (NE), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, vide orders dated 22.07.2019.
The same be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Parvesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff are heard.

Case file is perused.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF & RC for **05.11.2019**.

In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to file the original title documents on record.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
22.07.2019