

CS No.213/19
Lakhmi Chand vs. Dharampal Giri & Ors.

10.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4511-4527/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 23.07.2021.

Present : Ms. Lalita, learned counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Puran Sharma, learned counsel for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for appearance / further proceedings.

Pleadings are stated to be completed.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission / denial of the documents, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues, on
22.10.2021.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.08.2021