

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

19.01.2022

Present : Ms. Lalita, learned proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Neha Thakur, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Puran
Sharma, for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for admission-denial of documents / framing of issues.

Steps not taken by the parties for admission-denial of documents. Parties are given opportunity to prove and disprove their respective documents during the course of evidence.

Admission-denial is complete.

List for framing of issues, on **11.05.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.01.2022