

11.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Chetan, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Ravinder Kumar, for plaintiff.  
Defendant no.2 in person.  
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for framing of issues.

Pleadings of the parties are already complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed as under :

- (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of partition in respect of the suit property bearing no.F-251 (new) and No.73-A, out of Khasra No.89, situated in the area of Village Gokalpur, in the abadi of Ganga Vihar, near the abadi of Gokalpuri, Ilaqa Shahdara, Delhi-94, as claimed  
in the plaint ? OPP
- (ii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of separate possession in respect of the suit property specifically shown in red colour as well as in green colour, as claimed  
in the plaint ? OPP
- (iii) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for a decree of permanent injunction , as claimed in the plaint ? OPP
- (iv) Whether the plaintiff has concealed material facts from this Court ? OPD
- (v) Whether the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non joinder of necessary parties ? OPD
- (vi) Relief.

No other issue arises or is pressed by the parties at this stage. List of witnesses be filed by the plaintiff within two weeks. Affidavits of the witnesses of the parties be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against receiving two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **06.09.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
11.05.2022