

CS No.213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND ORS.

06.09.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Puran Sharma, learned counsel for defendants alongwith defendants in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

List of witnesses alongwith evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff and his wife Smt. Sudha Devi filed. Copy supplied.

Evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff/PW-1 tendered in evidence. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendants.

List for PE / cross-examination of PW-1, on **02.12.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.09.2022 pk