

CS No.213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND ORS.

02.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person.
Defendant no.1 in person.
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE / cross-examination of PW-1.

At request, the matter is passed over with direction to ensure presence of the main counsels.

Be awaited.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.12.2022 pk

At 12.08 pm

Present : Sh. Ravinder Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/PW-1 in person.
Sh. Puran Sharma, learned counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

PW-1 further partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for production of gift deed and payment proof of Rs.12 lakhs.

List for further cross-examination of PW-1, on **09.02.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
02.12.2022 pk