

09.02.2023

At 11.12 am

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person.  
Defendant no.2 in person.  
None for remaining defendants.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

An adjournment is sought by defendant no.2 submitting that his counsel is unable to appear today as he recently undergone an eye surgery. Heard. Adjournment is allowed for today only.

List for purpose fixed, on **26.04.2023**. Parties to ensure presence of the main counsels positively on the next date of hearing.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.02.2023 pk