

CS213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

19.07.2023

Present: Plaintiff/PW-1 in person with ld. counsel Sh. Ravinder Kumar.
Sh. Puran Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 cross-examined and discharged. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he has already filed the evidentiary affidavit of PW-2 Smt. Sudha Devi. Heard. Copy supplied today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 08.08.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.07.2023