

CS 213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

08.08.2023

Present: PW-2 in person with ld. counsel Sh. Ravinder Kumar.  
Sh. Puran Sharma and Ms. Neha Thakur, ld. counsels for  
defendants.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE. PW-2 partly cross-examined  
and discharged.

At this stage, it is submitted by ld. counsel for defendants that  
he has also filed probate petition qua the Will dated 22.12.2008, the  
defence which he has taken in the present suit. Heard. In view of the same,  
parties are directed to do the needful for clubbing the cases to avoid  
contradictory judgment.

Be put up for further proceedings on 31.08.2023.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
08.08.2023

sk