

CS 213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

31.08.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Puran Sharma & Ms. Neha Thakur, ld. counsel for
defendants.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that a transfer application
has moved before the Ld. Principal district & Session Judge, NE for
clubbing the cases. Heard.

Be put up for further proceedings on **17.10.2023**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.08.2023