

CS213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

01.03.2024

Present: Ms Lalita, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Puran Sharma and Ms Neha, Ld Counsel for  
defendant.

Matter is fixed for RPE.

Evidence by way of affidavit of any witness not filed.

No explanation given.

A cost of Rs 1000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be  
paid to the defendant on next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on 09.05.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
01.03.2024