

CS213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

09.05.2024

Present: Ms. Lalita, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Pooran Sharma, Id. counsel for defendant.

Vide separate statement, plaintiff has closed PE.

Put up for DE on 22.07.2024.

Affidavit(s) of the defendant's witness(es) be filed
within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party against
receiving two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2024 sb