

18.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Puran Sharma, Sh. Surya Pratap Singh and Sh. Ravi  
Kishor, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Despite opportunity, defendants have not filed their affidavits in evidence. Last and final opportunity granted to defendants to file their affidavits in evidence within 3 weeks from today with advance copy to other side, failing which defendants to pay a cost of Rs. 5000/- to plaintiff.

List for DE on 12.11.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.09.2024