

CS213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

12.11.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1.
Ld. Counsel for D-2.

D-1 and D-2 have filed their respective affidavits of evidence. Copy supplied.

D-2 has also moved an application for summoning of certain witnesses. Copy supplied.

On the oral request of respective Counsels of D-1 and D-2, previous cost is waived.

Before summoning of any witness, examination of D-1 and D-2 is necessary and thus, no order of summoning is passed today.

List on 23.01.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.11.2024