

CS 213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

20.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar & Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for D-1 with D-1.
Sh. Vaibhav Sharma & Sh. Pawan Kumar Sisodia, ld. counsel for D-2 with D-2.

D-1 submits that he is not feeling well and seeks an adjournment to lead his evidence.

At request, list with connected matter for DE on 05.06.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.03.2025