

20 CS 213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Shishodia, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2.

DW-1 /Sh. Dharampal Giri, is examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred as he is not feeling well.

With joint consent of parties, matter is referred to **Mediation for 10.06.2025 at 2:00 PM.**

List before this court for outcome of mediation or in the alternative for evidence of all the defence on **11.08.2024 to 14.08.2025.**

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.06.2025