

CS 213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sishodia, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

DW1/Dharampal Giri recalled for cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Counsel for D-1, on instructions, close the evidence of D-1. Thus, evidence of D-1 is closed.

List for evidence of D-2 on 17.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026