

CS 213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Shishodia, Ld. counsel for D-2.

Asstt. Ahlmad has reported that there is a reference of Ex.DW1/A in para 24 of the cross-examination sheet of DW-1/Dharampal Giri dated 16.03.2026 but, no such document is on record. Parties agree that the said document was actually given Ex.PW2/X1 and thus, the evidence sheet at para 24 referred above should be read as referring to Ex.PW2/X1 instead of Ex.DW1/A. Signatures in this regard of counsel for each of the parties are taken on this order-sheet.

At this stage, at the joint request of the parties, matter is referred to Mediation for 18.03.2026 at 11:00 AM. List before this court for outcome of mediation, alternatively for purpose fixed on 19.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2026