

CS 213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

09.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for D-2.  
None for D-1.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation.

Last and final opportunity granted to D-2 to step in the witness box. For today's adjournment, D-2 to pay a cost of Rs. 5000/- to plaintiff.

List on 14.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.04.2026