

CS 213/19
LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared a Court holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1.
D-2 in person.

D-2 has paid cost today in terms of last order. He seeks a passover till 11:30AM while plaintiff seeks a passover till 12:30 PM.

Considering the matters already fixed today, neither of the request can be accommodated. Today was the last opportunity for D-2 to lead his evidence and it was expected that his counsel would appear on time.

Be that as it may, as a final opportunity, list for evidence of D-2 on 18.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.04.2026