

CS 213/19

LAKHMI CHAND Vs. DHARAMPAL GIRI AND

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Gaurav Vashishth, Ld. counsel for D-1.  
Sh. Pawan Kumar Shishodia, Ld. counsel for D-2 with D-2.

DW-2/Nand Kishore is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for evidence of Satish Chand Jain on behalf of D-2 on 09.07.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.04.2026